Professional Association

Michael J. Freedman Linda M. Michaels

300 East Madison Street Second Floor Tampa, Florida 33602

Telephone (813) 229-6925 FAX (813) 221-8501

September 11, 1998

BY AIRBORNE EXPRESS

Division of Corporations Department of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 700002639647--6 -09/15/98---01047---002 ****337.50 ****337.50

CENTENNIAL PLACE, L.C. Re:

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents relating to the above-named limited liability company:

- the Articles of The original and one copy 1. Organization.
- The original and one copy of a Certificate Designating 2. Registered Agent.
- The original and one copy of an Affidavit of Membershi 3. and Contributions of Limited Liability Company.

Please file the original Articles, Certificate Designating Registered Agent and Affidavit, and thereafter return to this office a certified copy of the Articles of Organization. Please note that under Article IX of the Articles of Organization, the existence of the Company commences on September 14, 1998.

Also enclosed is this firm's check in the amount of \$337.50, representing the filing fee of \$250.00, certified copy fee of \$52.50, and a registered agent fee of \$35.00.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

LINDA M. MICHĀELS

Availability

Document

Examiner

Updater

∪ '+ prer Verifyer

Acknowledgeme

Enclosures

LMM: sms

7184\SEC-STAT.LTR

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Philip J. Wilk

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CENTENNIAL PLACE, L.C.

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this limited liability company is CENTENNIAL SECTION OF SECTION O

ARTICLE II

DURATION

The Company shall exist from the date of filing these Articles of Organization with the Department of State until the earlier of 30 years from the date of filing or the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes Section 608.441, unless continued by the unanimous consent of all of the remaining members.

ARTICLE III

MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 16118 Ancroft Court, Tampa, Florida 33647.

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is PHILIP J. WILK, and the street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 16118 Ancroft Court, Tampa, Florida 33647.

ARTICLE V

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members to the Company may be admitted and membership interests may be transferred, but only if all the current members agree to the admission of the additional members and to the terms of admission and transfer.

ARTICLE VI

TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

Upon the death, legal disability, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the Company shall be dissolved unless the remaining members, by unanimous written agreement, consent to continue the business of the Company.

ARTICLE VII

MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with the Company's regulations. The Company shall initially be managed

by the following person who shall serve as manager until the first annual meeting of the members or until his successor is elected and qualified:

Philip J. Wilk 16118 Ancroft Court Tampa, Florida 33647

ARTICLE VIII

REGULATIONS

The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.

ARTICLE IX

DATE OF EXISTENCE OF THE COMPANY

The existence of the Company shall commence on September 14, 1998, the date of the subscription and acknowledgment of the Articles of Organization.

ATTA T WILL

NANCY A. WILK

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10 day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared PHILIP J. WILK, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

commission expires:

Iris B. Martinez Expires July 6, 2002
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared NANCY A. WILK, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and she acknowledged before me that she executed the same.

commission

Iris B. Martinez BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

7184\ARTICLES.ORG

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:
CENTENNIAL PLACE, L.C.
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
PHILIP J. WILK
(NAME)
16118 Ancroft Court
(ADDRESS - P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)
Tampa, FL 33647
(CITY/STATE/ZIP)
SIGNATURE / My
PHILTP J. WILK
TITLE Manager
DATE September 10, 1998
DATE Depended 19 / 230
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF
PROCECC FOR THE AROUR STATED LIMITED LIARTLITY COMPANY AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER
ACRES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE
PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILTARE WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.
WITH AND ACCUPT THE OBJECT TO SET
SIGNATURE MAN SON
PHILIP J. WILK
DATE September /0 , 1998 0

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member of **CENTENNIAL PLACE**, **L.C.**, a Florida limited liability company, deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members;
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$250,000.00;
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members is \$-0-; and
- 4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is \$250,000.00.

Executed this 10th day of September, 1998.

HILIF J. WILK

Mombo

(IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.)